W
W
W
.C
IS
U
VC
.C

> AVAILABLE IN LIGHT OUTPUT BINS FROM 0.5 mW TO > 3 mW
> MAXIMUM DRIVE CURRENT OF 100 mA IN CONTINUOUS MODE
> TYPICAL L50 LIFETIME OF 3000 HOURS AT 100 mA
> HERMETIC, THROUGH-HOLE PACKAGE
> RoHS COMPLAINT
Benefits
> BUILT-IN LENS PROVIDES LIGHT FOCUS, AND REDUCES ASSEMBLY COST
> NARROW SPECTRUM ENABLES ELIMINATION OF FILTERS
> RELATIVELY LOW SYSTEM COST
> SUPERIOR IRRADIANCE (mW/nm/cm2)
> ENVIRONMENT ISOLATED PACKAGE
Product Nomenclature
Optan is binned by emission wavelength, between 250 nm and 280 nm, and by optical power.
Part Number1                                                            Peak Wavelength                            Optical Output at 100 mA2
 Min Typical Max Min Max
OPTAN-250H-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-250J-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 1.0 mW
OPTAN-255H-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-255J-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 1.0 mW
OPTAN-260H-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-260J-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 1.0 mW
OPTAN-275H-BL 270 nm  285 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-275J-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-275K-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-275L-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 3.0 mW
OPTAN-280J-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-280K-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-280L-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 3.0 mW
Notes:
1. LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately Gaussian in nature. To provide customers with fine
granularity within the overall flux distribution, Crystal IS separates LEDs into optical power bins.
2. Output power is measured using a 100 mA current pulse of < 1 s duration at an ambient temperature of 25 °C ± 5 °C with the diode inserted into an integrating sphere.